## **DEMAREST BOARD OF EDUCATION**

## ADDENDUM TO AGENDA

December 12, 2023

XIV. ACTIONS

- A. Instructions Staffing
- B. Instruction Pupils/Programs

## C. Support Services - Staffing

## D. Support Services - Board of Education

8. Move to accept the resignation of Sheila Verna, Vice-President of the Demarest Board of Education, effective December 31, 2023, as recommended by the Chief School Administrator.

9. Move to adopt the following resolution:

WHEREAS, Mrs. Sheila Verna dedicated her time and services to the children of Demarest and the Demarest Board of Education, and WHEREAS, her dedication served as a model of service to the community, NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED, that the Demarest Board of Education does hereby extend its appreciation and gratitude to Mrs. Sheila Verna in recognition of her eleven (11) years of dedicated service as a member of the Demarest Board of Education.